
PAKISTAN TANNERS ASSOCIATION 
(CENTRAL OFFICE) 

 

CENTRAL EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE FOR THE YEAR 2021-22 
 

S/No. Name of Member / Address Tele No.(s) Fax No.(s) E-mail Address 
      
01. Mr. Amanullah Aftab, 

(Chairman, PTA Central) 
M/s. Hafiz Tannery, 
Plot No.01, Sector 7-A, 
Korangi Industrial Area, 
KARACHI-74900. 

35061761-63 
35121603 
  

 35060129  amanhafiz@icloud.com 
aman@hafiztannery.com 
hafiz@hafiztannery.com 

     
     

02. Mr. Azmat Saleem Sheikh 
(Sr. Vice Chairman, PTA Central) 
Tufail Shaheed Road, 
SAHIWAL.  

040-4220292-94 
  

 040-4461263   
tannery@leathercoordinator.
com 
sahiwalfeed@gmail.com 

     

     

03. 
 
 
 
 

Mr. Aziz Ahmed,    
(Vice Chairman, PTA Central) 
M/s. AMA Leather Industry, 
190, Bahadurabad, Street # 11, 
KARACHI. 
(Plot # 331, Sector 7-A, KIA) 

35054834 
35116301 
32217489 
32211052 
  

35054834 
34936855 
 32624311 

doctortannery@gmail.com 
yumadt@gmail.com 
 

     
     

MEMBERS EXECUTIVE COMMITTEE (Alphabetically) 
     
A) MEMBERS FROM PTA (SOUTHERN ZONE) 

 
     

04. Mr. Ejaz Ahmed Shaikh, 
M/s. Bombal Leathers, 
Plot # 42/7A, Korangi Industrial Area, 
KARACHI. 

 35067712-15 
  

 35067718  bombalpak@gmail.com 
ejaz.bombal@gmail.com 

     

     

05. Mr. Hamid Arshad Zahur, 
M/s. Noor Leather Garments (Pvt) Ltd 
Plot # 118-119, Sector 7-A, 
Korangi Industrial Area, 
KARACHI. 

35054677-78 
35121611-12 
36105145 
  

35060693 info@noorleather.com 
 
 
hamid@noorleather.com 
 
 

     
     

06. Mr. Irfan Iqbal, 
M/s. Nova Leathers (Pvt) Ltd 
Plot # 30, Sector 15, 
Korangi Industrial Area, 
KARACHI. 

35061706 
35061347 
35061708 
  
  

 35060848 
32419593 
 

sales@novaleathers.con  
Irfan@novalesthers.com 
Irfan@nova.pk 
sales@nova.pk 
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S/No. Name of Member / Address Tele No. / Cell # Fax   E-mail Address 
     

07. Mr. Shafique Ahmed, 
M/s. Shafique Leather Enterprises, 
Plot No.49/1, Sector 7-A, 
Korangi Industrial Area, 
KARACHI-74900. 

 35070514 
  
 
 

 -  leatherr@cyber.net.pk 
shafiqueleather@cyber. 
net.pk 
 

     

     

08. Mr.  Waqas Shakil, 
M/s. Universal Leather (Pvt) Ltd., 
Plot No. 16/1, Sector 15, 
Korangi Industrial Area, 
KARACHI-74900. 

35062711-5 
  
 

35121234-5  waqas@universal-leather.com 

     
      

09. Sh. Saqib Saeed Masood 
M/s. Khas Industries (Pvt) Ltd., 
Plot # 326, Sector 7-A, 
Korangi Industrial Area,  
KARACHI-74900. 

35069974 
35050741-42 
 
  

  
35069973 

 

saqib@khasindustries.com.pk 
info@khasindustries.com.pk 
 
 

     

 
B) MEMBERS FROM PTA (NORTHERN ZONE) :   
 
      
 10. Mr. Agha Saiddain, 

M/s. Royal Leather Industries Ltd., 
26-B, Sundar Das Road, Zaman Park, 
LAHORE. 

042- 
36363140-42 
36360109  
Fac: 
056-3406109 
3406180-190 
  

042- 
36372525 
 Fac: 
056-3406119 

info@royal.net.pk 
royal@brain.net.pk 
tannery@royal.net.pk 
royalleather@yahoo.com 
 
 

      
      

11. Mr. Badre Alam, 
M/s. Badre Alam Traders, 
House # 206, Block XX,  
DHA, Phase III,  
LAHORE. 

042-36113845 
0306-4010000 
 
   

        - info@badrealam.com 
  

     
     

12. Mr. Muhammad Musaddiq, 
M/s. Siddiq Leather Works (Pvt) Ltd, 
13-K.M. Sheikhupura Road, 
LAHORE. 

042- 
37164533-35 
        

042-37970539 musaddiq@siddiqleather. 
com 
  
pa.slw@siddiqleather .com  
 

     

     
     

13. Mr. Muttaher Shafique Pasari, 
M/s. Pasari ORG., 
21-A (East) L-Block, Gulberg III, 
LAHORE. 

042-35850374 
35850378 
  

042-
35837534 

muttaher@pasarigrp.com 
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S/No. Name of Member / Address Tele No. / Cell # Fax   E-mail Address 
     
14. Mr. Tahir, 

M/s. Tauheed International, 
Near Rohi Nala,  
4-K.M. Raiwind, 
Manga Road, 
LAHORE. 
 

042-35395344 
 
  

 021-35122464 
 

tahir@tauheedinternational.com 
 
sales@tauheedinternational.com 
 

     

15. Mr. Muhammad Arif, 
M/s Hafiz Tannery 
42-km Ferozpur Road, Mustafaabad, 
Kasur. 
Postal Address:  
137-U, DHQ Phase-II, Lahore. 
 

049-2716171-74 
  
 

          - arif@hafiztannery.com 

     

16. Kh. Muhammad Mehr Ali, 
M/s. Khawaja Tanneries (Pvt) Ltd., 
Mehr Manzil, Lohari Gate, 
MULTAN. 
 

 061- 
111-181-181 
  

061-4511262 
061-4223125 

mehr@mahmoodgroup.com 
mehrali@mahmoodgroup.com 

 
 
 
 
 

_____________ 
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